FILED OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK CAREAND



City Attorney's Office

2014 FEB 20 PM 2: 31

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No. _____C M S.

INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER NOEL GALLO

RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING BEVERLY HODGE FOR HER COMMITMENT TO IMPROVE THE CITY OF OAKLAND AS A COMMUNITY PARTNER, VOLUNTEER, AND LEADER

WHEREAS, Beverly Hodge is an active Oakland community member originally from Cleveland; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Hodge works at Peralta Hacienda as the Curator of Community Engagement; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Hodge personally assists community members in establishing a Neighborhood Watch and is an active participant of the 21X/21Y NCPC; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Hodge began Oakland's Guardian Angels in an effort to improve public safety; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Hodge volunteers her time to clean the City of Oakland and Peralta Hacienda; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the City of Oakland acknowledges Beverly Hodge for her commitment to the Oakland and for her efforts to make Oakland a better and safer place to live

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

1

AYES - BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, SCHAAF, AND PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN

NOES – ABSENT – ABSTENTION –

ATTEST[,]

LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California